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Table No. 2—continued
Statement of the Actual Net Expenditure of the Consolidated Fund, etc.—ctd.

III

—

Year ended
31st March,

1946.
Year ended
31st March,

1945.
Increase. Decrease.

Annual Appropriations—continued
Vote—continued

General Administration —

Public Service Commissioner's Office
Internal Affairs
Island Territories
Printing and Stationery
Marine
Labour
Native
Valuation
Electoral
"Census and Statistics
National Employment Service
Rehabilitation

£

27,190
649,887
384,873
352,726
231,948
132,983
275.345
75,345
28,283
71,233

182,020
293.346

£

20,574
585,815
286,706
409,035
183,851
239,143
330,586
48,491
11,225
32,988

142,080

£

6,616
64,072
98,167

48,097

26,854
17,058
38,245

182,020
151,266

£

56,309

106,160
55,241

Total—General Administration 2,705,179 2,290,494 632,395 217,710
Law and Order—

Justice and Prisons
Crown Law Office
Police

311,186
9,841

730,973

267,261
8,476

759,193

43,925
1,365

28,220
Total —Law and Order 1,052,000 1,034,930 45,290 28,220

.Maintenance ofPublic Works and Services 1,942,344 881,715 1,060,629

Development of Primary and Secondary
Industries—

Organization for National Development
Lands and Survey
Agriculture
Scientific and Industrial Research ..

Mines
Transport
Industries and Commerce
Tourist and Publicity

14,742
509,144

1,067,463
331,275
67,651

114,330
998,539
258,240

7,582
380,810

1,130,315
228,545

97,585
83,236

644,927
231,323

7,160
128,334

102,730

31,094
353,612
26,917

62,852

29,934

Total—Development ofPrimary
and Secondary Industries

Social Services—
Health
Mental Hospitals
Education
War and other pensions
Social Security
National Provident and Friendly

Societies
Total —Social Services

3,361,384 2,804,323 649,847 92,786

2,692,389
863,808

6,460,623
4,172,633
7,000,000

112,448

2,162,551
563,546

5,067,571
3,840,335
4,500,000

109,100

529,838
300,262

1,393,052
332,298

2,500,000
3,348

21,301,901 16,243,103 5,058,798
Unauthorized Expenditure—

Services not provided for 164,694 812,869 648,175
Total—Aanual Appropriations 31,751,774 25,044,685 7,715,030 1,007,941

9,727,275
5,508,689

5,508,689

Total Expenditure 57,251,665 53,033,079 4,218,586
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