Table No. 2—continued
STATEMENT OF THE ACTUAL NET EXPENDITURE OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND, ETC.—ctd.

-	Year ended 31st March, 1946.	Year ended 31st March, 1945.	Increase.	Decrease.
Annual Appropriations—continued	£	£	£	£
Vote—continued				
General Administration—	37 300	30	2 272	
Public Service Commissioner's Office	27,190	20,574	6,616	• •
Internal Affairs	649,887	585,815	64,072	• •
Island Territories	384,873	286,706	98,167	
Printing and Stationery	352,726 $231,948$	409,035	10 007	56,309
Marine	132,983	183,851	48,097	100 100
Labour	275,345	$239,143 \\ 330,586$	• •	106,160
Native Valuation	75,345	48,491	26,854	55,241
	28,283	11,225	17,058	• •
Electoral Census and Statistics	71,233	$\frac{11,225}{32,988}$	38,245	• •
	182,020	32,800	182,020	• •
National Employment Service	293,346	142,080	151,266	• •
				••
Total—General Administration	2,705,179	2,290,494	632,395	217,710
Law and Order—				
Justice and Prisons	311,186	267,261	43,925	
Crown Law Office	9,841	8,476	1,365	
Police	730,973	759,193		28,220
Total—Law and Order	1,052,000	1,034,930	45,290	28,220
				١١ اشت. ٥٠٠
Maintenance of Public Works and Services	1,942,344	881,715	1,060,629	
Development of Primary and Secondary Industries—				
Organization for National Development	14,742	7,582	7,160	
Lands and Survey	509,144	380,810	128,334	
Agriculture	1,067,463	1,130,315		62,852
Scientific and Industrial Research	331,275	228,545	102,730	
Mines	67,651	97,585		29,934
Transport	114,330	83,236	31,094	
Industries and Commerce	998,539	644,927	353,612	
Tourist and Publicity	258,240	231,323	26,917	• •
Total—Development of Primary	3,361,384	2,804,323	649,847	92,786
and Secondary Industries				
Social Services—				
Health	2,692,389	2,162,551	529,838	
Mental Hospitals	863,808	563,546	300,262	
Education	6,460,623	5,067,571	1,393,052	
War and other pensions	4,172,633	3,840,335	332,298	
Social Security	7,000,000	4,500,000	2,500,000	
National Provident and Friendly	112,448	109,100	3,348	
Societies Total—Social Services	21,301,901	16,243,103	5,058,798	
		-0,	0,000,100	••
Unauthorized Expenditure— Services not provided for	164,694	812,869		648,175
*	<u></u>			
Total—Annual Appropriations	31,751,774	25,044,685	7,715,030	1,007,941
			9,727,275	5,508,689
			5,508,689	• •
Total Expenditure	57,251,665	53,033,079	4,218,586	